

**GP No. 18/25**  
**DEEPAK VAZIRANI Vs. STATE**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-006761-2025**

**09.01.2026**

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to address the Induction Course for the newly appointed Officers of Delhi Judicial Officers at Delhi Judicial Academy.**

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State through VC.  
Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, DEO from the SDM Office, Vikaspuri, Delhi.

Valuation report filed.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for the purpose already fixed for **06.02.2026**.

**(Reader)**  
**09.01.2026**