

**GP No. 18/25**  
**DEEPAK VAZIRANI v. STATE**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-006761-2025**

**06.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Bharati, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent.

The office of SDM has filed the valuation report on the LDOH.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays that opportunity be given to the petitioner to get the publication done in the newspaper "Punjab Kesari".

Heard. Allowed.

Let notice be issued to public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper "Punjab Kesari" on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for NDOH.

Put up for report on publication / framing of issues on  
**13.03.2026.**

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/06.02.2026**