

GP No. 18/25
Deepak Vazirani & Ors. Vs. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-006761-2025

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Dhruv Sharma, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vaibhav Bharati,
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent
no.1.
None for the respondent no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the evidence
affidavit of petitioner no. 1. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **20.05.2026 at 11:30 AM.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.04.2026