

GP No. 18/25
Deepak Vazirani v. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-006761-2025

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Shivam Verma, and Ms. Vani Garg. Ld. Proxy Counsel
for Sh. Vaibhav Bharti, Ld. counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. counsel for the State / respondent No.
1.
None for respondent No. 2.

PW-1 Deepak Vazirani has been examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **03.06.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.05.2026